504748513 01/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4795241

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY LANINI	11/06/2017
PAUL ZAVALA	11/06/2017
JOSE EDUARDO LOPEZ MOCTEZUMA	11/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTIN AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	320 W. COVINA BLVD.
City:	SAN DIMAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91773

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29634891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248)292-2910 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-292-2920

Email: wmorgan@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: JENNY LEE

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1370.082US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_1370_082US#page1.tif source=Assignment_1370_082US#page2.tif source=Assignment 1370 082US#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044736 FRAME: 0355** 504748513

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

T																					

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This o	ier:	arati	nn	e n	1205	pri	in.

The United States Application, 20	ation Number or PCT International Applicatize Assignee or its designee to insert here the a	ion Numberfiled on pplication number and filing date).
The above-identified application was made or auth	norized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am an original inventor or an origina	al joint inventor of a claimed invention in the app	lication.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statimprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or bo	itement made in this declaration is punishab oth.	le under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for c		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Jeremy Lanini 8287 Whirlaway St.	Westin Automotive Product 320 W. Covina Bivd.	s, Inc.
Alta Loma, CA 91701	San Dimas, CA 91773	
Nationality: US	State or Country of Formation	i: CA
entire right, title and interest in each such applic already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Pa continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal including any and all rights to sue for past dencumbrance has been or will be made or enter ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided properties as may be known and accessible to ASS related thereto and will promptly execute and deaffidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, is which may be necessary or desirable to carry out to	atent to be obtained for said invention by the at, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent famages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that red into which would conflict with this assignm mptly with all pertinent facts and documents rel SIGNOR and will testify as to the same in am eliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative is sue and enforce said United States application,	above-referenced application or any any reissue or re-examination thereof, no assignment, sale, agreement or ent. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ating to said invention and said Letters y interference, litigation or proceeding es any and all papers, instruments or
Inventor's Signature:	Residence:	Alta Loma, CA 91701
Date: US	Post Office Address:	8287 Whirlaway St. Alta Loma, CA 91701
subscribing with	IESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	
Whose full post office address is: 776 E. (0	olorado Aur. ADJ #3 , (s) en do vo y. Postal Code, Country	, 91740, USA
Make oath and say that I was personally present a to be the inventor named in the attached assignment Signed at: 270 un (all was 14 ud.	ent, duly sign and execute the same for the pur	is personally known or identified to me poses therein stated.
On this 6 day of Novembel	V 2017 Paul Work	
	Subscribing Witness	

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Title of Inventi-	on: RUNNING BOARD FOR VEHICLE	S	
As the	below named inventor, I hereby declar	e that:	
This declaration	on is directed to:		
	The attached application, or The United States Application and do hereby authorize A	Number or PCT International Applications in Number or PCT International Applications in Number 1 Numbe	on Numberfiled on opplication number and filling date).
The above-iden	utified application was made or authorize		•
I believe that I a	ım an original inventor or an original joir	nt inventor of a claimed invention in the app	lication.
I hereby acknow of not more than	viedge that any willful false statement m n five (5) years, or both.	ade in this declaration is punishable under 1	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
ASSIGNMENT receipt of which	OF INVENTION: In consideration of the is hereby acknowledged, and for other	e payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS good and valuable consideration,	of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Paul Zavals 726 E. Colora Glendora, CA	do Ave., Apt. #3 91740	Westin Automotive Produc 320 W. Covina Bivd. Sen Dimes, CA 91773	ts, Inc.
Nationality: US	3	State or Country of Formation	n: CA
will be made or of the provided pro- accessible to A execute and de maintain, issue	entered into which would conflict with thi amptly with all pertinent facts and docu SSIGNOR and will testify as to the sar liver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represer	reby covenant that no assignment, sale, agis assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant iments relating to said invention and said iments relating to said invention or proceed that it is not any interference, litigation or proceed that it is not all papers, instruments or a tion, said invention and said Letters Patent	that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, Letters Patent as may be known and ding related thereto and will promptly affidavits required to apply for, obtain
Inventor's	Paul Inne	Residence:	Glendora, CA 91740
Signature: Date:	Paul Zavala (/ - ()6 - 17	Post Office Address:	726 E. Colorado Ave., Apt. #3 Glendora, CA 91740
Citizenship:	US		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS	AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
1. 508	e loger Mocterine		
Whose full post	office address is: 2569 Vally Street, City, Por	Verdo /n. Timparus (C)	1,92251, USA
to be the invent	say that I was personally present and d or named in the attached assignment, o 320 W. (a.n. blvd , son	duly sign and execute the same for the purp	s personally known or identified to me oses therein stated.
	oth day of <i>November</i>	20 17 Jage Jam	
	S	ubscribing Witness	

PATENT REEL: 044736 FRAME: 0357 Nationality: US

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Title	of	nve	ntia	m: R	LIND	UING	BOAR	n FOR	VEHI	CIFR
4.6 400 000	40.0	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				40 1 0 CM			₹ 5am 5 55	تعاصا ما

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or The United States Application Num 20 17 (and do hereby authorize Assign	nber or PCT International Application Numberfiled on ee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).
The above-identified application was made or authorized to t	oe made by me.
I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement mimprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the pay receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good	ment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:
Jose Eduardo Lopez Moctezuma 2569 Valle Verde Ln. Imperial, CA 92251	Westin Automotive Products, Inc. 320 W. Covina Bivd. San Dimas, CA 91773

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application $\frac{29/634,891}{}$ filed on $\frac{1.25.2018}{}$, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filling date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Palent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

State or Country of Formation: CA

Inventor's Signature:	We E Soan mother	Residence:	Imperial, CA 92251	
rogomina.	Jose Eduardo Lopez Moclezuma	Post Office Address:	2569 Valle Verde Ln.	
Date:	11/3/2017		Imperial, CA 92251	
Citizenship:	US			
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVI	T OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	SIGNMENT	
1,	semy long lanini	1. 111	1. 14 9170	/
Whose full post of	ffice address is: <u>ちスタン Wh.ツんい</u> Street, City, Postal Code, (Country 1	Lowa, CA 9170	ı
	y that I was personally present and did see <u>ك</u>		ंटर् Is personally known or identified to me	
Signed at:	named in the attached assignment, duly sign ar	id execute the same for the pur	poses therein stated. 31 CA 91773 USA	F
On this 4	h day of November 201	?//2007		
	Subscribing	Witness		
	/		PATENT	
RECORDE	D: 01/26/2018	REEL:	044736 FRAME: 0358	